Electric Counterbalance Trucks
X35 – X50
Capacity 7,700 - 11,000 lb. | Series 1254
→  Robust electric forklift truck with long wheelbase and high ground clearance ideal for
intensive outdoor operating conditions
→  High performance synchronous reluctance motors (SRM+) and water-cooled power
modules for maximum performance under any load
→  Intuitive operating controls, excellent visibility and ergonomic design ensures a high level

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer type designation X35/600 X40/600 X45/600
1.2a Series 1254 1254 1254
1.3 Drive system Linde Li-ION battery Linde Li-ION battery Linde Li-ION battery
1.4 Operator type Seat Seat Seat
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (lb) 7,700 8,800 9,900
1.6 Load center distance c (in) 24 24 24
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (in) 20.7 21.1 21.1
1.9 Wheelbase y (in) 83.5 83.5 83.5
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight  lb 15,167 ¹⁾ 15,251 ¹⁾ 15,860 ¹⁾
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear  lb 19,539 / 3,344 21,382 / 2,687 23,060 / 2,720
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear  lb 7,727 / 7,440 7,841 / 7,409 7,826 / 8,033
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s 3.1 Tire type Solid-pneumatic Solid-pneumatic Solid-pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 315/70-15 (300-15) 315/70-15 (300-15) 315/70-15 (300-15)
3.3 Tire size, rear 250/70-15 (250-15) 250/70-15 (250-15) 250/70-15 (250-15)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (× = driven
wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 (in) 46.9 46.9 46.9
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 (in) 44.2 44.2 44.2
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt range, forward/backward α/β (°) See table See table See table
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (in) See table See table See table
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) See table See table See table
4.4 Lift h3 (in) See table See table See table
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (in) See table See table See table
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (in) 98.2 98.2 98.2
4.8 Seat height h7 (in) 54.2 / - 54.2 / - 54.2 / -
4.12 Coupling height h10 (in) 28.2 28.2 28.1
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) 172.9 172.9 172.9
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (in) 124.9 124.9 124.9
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (in) 57.0 / - 57.0 / - 57.0 / -
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l (in) 2.0 x 5.0 x 48 2.0 x 5.0 x 48 2.0 x 5.0 x 48
4.23 Fork carriage type 3A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (in) 53.2 53.2 53.2
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 (in) 8.1 8.1 8.1
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (in) 9.6 9.6 9.6
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 40" x 48" Ast (in) 188 ²⁾ 189 ²⁾ 189 ²⁾
4.35 Turning radius Wa (in) 112 112 112
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (in) 33.2 33.2 33.2
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded  mph 13.7 / 13.7 13.7 / 13.7 13.7 / 13.7
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/unloaded  fpm 116 / 118 110 / 118 102 / 118
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded  fpm 108 / 108 108 / 108 108 / 108
5.5 Drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded  lbf 1,910 / 1,910 1,910 / 1,910 1,910 / 1,910
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded  lbf 4,945 / 4,945 4,945 / 4,945 4,945 / 4,945
5.7 Gradeability, loaded/unloaded  % 18 / 28 17 / 28 15 / 27
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded/unloaded  % 22 / 32 21 / 32 19 / 31
5.9 Acceleration time, loaded/unloaded  s 5.3 / 4.6 5.4 / 4.6 5.5 / 4.7
5.10 Service brake hydr./mech. hydr./mech. hydr./mech.
Dr
iv
e
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 2 x 15 2 x 15 2 x 15

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer type designation X50/500 X50/600
1.2a Series 1254 1254
1.3 Drive system Linde Li-ION battery Linde Li-ION battery
1.4 Operator type Seat Seat
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (lb) 10,000 11,000
1.6 Load center distance c (in) 20 24
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (in) 21.1 21.1
1.9 Wheelbase y (in) 83.5 83.5
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight  lb 15,807 ¹⁾ 16,616 ¹⁾
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear  lb 24,114 / 2,694 24,709 / 2,907
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear  lb 7,740 / 8,066 7,817 / 8,798
W
he
el
s/
Ti
re
s 3.1 Tire type Solid-pneumatic Solid-pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 315/70-15 (300-15) 315/70-15 (300-15)
3.3 Tire size, rear 250/70-15 (250-15) 250/70-15 (250-15)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (× = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 (in) 46.9 46.9
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 (in) 44.2 44.2
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt range, forward/backward α/β (°) See table See table
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (in) See table See table
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) See table See table
4.4 Lift h3 (in) See table See table
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (in) See table See table
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (in) 98.2 98.2
4.8 Seat height h7 (in) 54.2 / - 54.2 / -
4.12 Coupling height h10 (in) 28.1 28.1
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) 172.9 172.9
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (in) 124.9 124.9
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (in) 57.0 / - 57.0 / -
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l (in) 2.0 x 5.0 x 48 2.0 x 5.0 x 48
4.23 Fork carriage type 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (in) 53.2 53.2
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 (in) 8.1 8.1
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (in) 9.6 9.6
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 40" x 48" Ast (in) 189 ²⁾ 189 ²⁾
4.35 Turning radius Wa (in) 112 112
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (in) 33.2 33.2
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded  mph 13.7 / 13.7 13.7 / 13.7
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/unloaded  fpm 90 / 104 90 / 104
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded  fpm 108 / 108 108 / 108
5.5 Drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded  lbf 1,910 / 1,910 1,910 / 1,910
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded  lbf 4,945 / 4,945 4,945 / 4,945
5.7 Gradeability, loaded/unloaded  % 15 / 27 14 / 25
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded/unloaded  % 19 / 30 18 / 29
5.9 Acceleration time, loaded/unloaded  s 5.6 / 4.7 5.7 / 4.7
5.10 Service brake hydr./mech. hydr./mech.
Dr
iv
e
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 2 x 15 2 x 15
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 28 28